
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4657

ANSWERED ON 31st MARCH 2022


DEVELOMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


4657. SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:

  SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH SOLANKY:

  SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:

  SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH:

  SHRI RAJBAHADUR SINGH:


           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the length of National Highways (NHs) under construction and constructed during the last three years and the current year in the

States of Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the length of NHs constructed under various Public Private

Partnership (PPP) modes in the country, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the road assets proposed to be monetized under the

National Monetization Pipeline along with the revenues expected therefrom, State-wise including Odisha, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya

Pradesh?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The length of NHs under construction in Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh as on February 2022 is 3864 km & 3553 Km respectively.

 Length constructed in the State of Uttar Pradesh & Madhya Pradesh during last three financial years and current FY is as under:


State
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

2021-22

(As on Feb-22)

Constructed length ( KM)

Uttar

Pradesh
882 694 917 530

Madhya

Pradesh
829 714 877 535

 (b) Length of NHs constructed on PPP mode state wise is placed at Annexure.

 (c) Road assets proposed to be monetized in States of Odisha, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh by NHAI is as per following:

Sl No State
No of

stretches

Total length of

stretches (Kms)

1 Odisha 5 349

2 UP 6 261

3 MP 5 391

The Traffic and Technical studies in above stretches is underway by NHAI, therefore it is too early to indicate state wise expected

revenue.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4657 FOR ANSWER ON 31.03.2022 ASKED

BY SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA, SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH SOLANKY,

SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI, SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN

SINGH, SHRI RAJBAHADUR SINGH REGARDING  “DEVELOMENT OF

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS”.


Length (Kms) Constructed on PPP Mode (Agency NHAI) in last three

years

S.No State

Length Constructed under PPP (Kms)

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
2021-22 (Upto

25.03.2022

1 Andhra Pradesh 29.27 219.89 106.68 45.7

2 Assam 0 0 0 0

3 Bihar 16.77 4.17 15.96 26.55

4 Chhattisgarh 0 20.8 14.59 37

5 Delhi 41.75 15.39 10.77 0

6 Gujarat 116.34 198.94 121.38 92.09

7 Haryana 17.53 41.91 171.92 85.36

8 Himachal Pradesh 4.18 1 5.71 25.98

9
Jammu and

Kashmir
6.75 0 15.37 0

10 Jharkhand 0 45.8 23.02 10.13

11 Karnataka 185.41 219.66 196.01 135.61

12 Kerala 1.71 1 0.8 1.85

13 Madhya Pradesh 99.94 86.59 54.82 94.83

14 Maharashtra 356.81 277.65 235.88 265.4

15 Meghalaya 0.64 0 0 0

16 Odisha 33.03 103.46 102.75 45.83

17 Punjab 68.36 56.07 11.41 0.65

18 Rajasthan 274.88 585.2 146.17 36.72

19 Tamil Nadu 0 24.87 97.71 89.39

20 Telangana 0 32.81 81.26 93.57

22 Uttar Pradesh 165.75 193.93 187.34 147.08


23 Uttarakhand 86.22 34.73 9.58 13.02

24 West Bengal 9.62 7.04 8.04 8.55

Grand Total 1514.96 2170.91 1617.2 1255.31


Length (Kms) Constructed on PPP Mode (Agency: State PWD)

State Length (Kms)

Arunachal Pradesh 281.845

Assam 28.51

Chhattisgarh  26.6

Karnataka 30.35

Madhya Pradesh 346.896

Maharashtra 114.012

Rajasthan 598.96

Tamilnadu 28

Telangana 31


*****

